

SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS COUNCIL

The American Legion, Disabled American Veterans, Veterans of Foreign Wars, Paralyzed Veterans of America, 1054 & 959 Vietnam Veterans of America Military Order of the Purple Heart



South Dakota Veterans Council 1519 W. 51st Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105 Connie Johnson, President (605)-332-6866 adj@davsd.org April 2, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SOUTH DAKOTA VETERANS COUNCIL MEETING – APRIL 17th, 2024 VFW POST 1273, IN RAPID CITY, FROM 9AM (MT) TO 12PM (MT)

The South Dakota Veterans Council (SDVC) will host a meeting on April 17th, 2024, at the VFW Post 1273, in Rapid City, from 9am-12pm. The public is welcome to attend, and we encourage all Veterans to attend the meeting.

This meeting is the second of 2024 and future meetings will be held July 17 in Aberdeen, August 21 in Yankton, September 18 in Rapid City, October 16 in Brookings, November 20 in Sioux Falls, Legislative Roundtables will be held November 20 (Sioux Falls), November 21 (Watertown), November 22 (Rapid City, and November 23(Pierre), and January 15, 2025, in Pierre with the Legislative Reception in the evening.

The SDVC meets to develop a statewide intelligent, aggressive, and serviceable Council for the purpose of promoting all activities found to be for the good of all Veterans and their dependents. The SDVC is a means to contact and communicate among the members of the Council and Veterans Organizations.

The meetings and events the SDVC hosts are a practical means by which Veterans Organizations of The American Legion, Disabled American Veterans, Veterans of Foreign Wars, Paralyzed Veterans of America, Vietnam Veterans of America Chapters 1054 & 959, and the Military Order of the Purple Heart throughout the State contribute to the betterment of all Veterans in four principal phases. By discussing Legislation affecting Veterans and their dependents. The discussion focusses on concern for the general programs for all Veterans and their dependents and all Veterans' organizations, principally regarding hospital, labor and social issues. The SDVC makes public information on behalf of all Veterans and their dependents and Veterans organizations. Lastly, the SDVC makes recommendations on legislation and lobby legislation on behalf of the Council.

WE WELCOME YOU TO ATTEND THIS EVENT!